BREEAM-NOR v6.0 Self-declaration Mat 02 Environmental impacts from construction products

cobuilder

Requirements as per the latest updated version of BREEAM-NOR v6.0 which can be found on
https://byggalliansen.no/.

Self-declaration that the named construction product meets the minimum pollutant

requirements in BREEAM-NOR v6.0 in compliance with Mat 02

MANUFACTURER: Ampack AG, Seebleichstrasse 50, CH-9401 Rorschach

Ul RGRUER IS  Ampatop / Ampatex / Ampacoll

PRODUCT ID:

see appendix 2
(In case of numerous, use PP

Appendix 1)

This form must be filled out and signed by a legally responsible person for the
construction product manufacturer. Providing incorrect information can have legal
consequences.

It is hereby confirmed that the product(s) complies with the current chemical regulations
with given restrictions, threshold and ingredients in accordance with following lists:

* REACH Article 59(10) — The Candidate list
* REACH Appendix XVII — Restrictions

e REACH Appendix XIV — Authorisation

* The Norwegian Priority list

With every update of the lists the manufacturer must check if any of the substances is contained in
the product. The product must be evaluated in order to establish control over its compliance with
the restrictions, threshold and ingredients in accordance with the above-mentioned lists. In case the
current requirements are not complied with, the self-declaration must be set as expired.

This form is developed by Skanska, NCC, Peab and Hent, etc. It is freely distributed via Cobuilder. Users of the form are solely
responsible for ensuring that the version and contents of the form are correct. Skanska, NCC, Peab, Hent or Cobuilder AS cannot be
held responsible for any possible errors. Filled-out forms are not an official approval from Skanska, NCC, Peab, Hent or Cobuilder.

The supporting documents must be easily accessible in the case of a possible inspection by an auditor.
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BREEAM-NOR v6.0 Self-declaration Mat 02 Environmental impacts from construction products

cobuilder

Responsible party:  Manufacturer:

Legally responsible: Patrick Bruggmann

Importer: I:'

Position: application engineering

Manufacturer: Ampack AG

Business registration number: CH-320.3.077.756-2

Date: 11.01.2024

Signature: ‘,; \\ 5\—‘1”2/—’—\/

PRODUCT ID(s): see appendix 2

I:MPACK AG\“’

Beautechnik
Saebleichasiranse 50

This form is developed by Skanska, NCC, Peab and Hent, etc. It is freely distributed via Cobuilder. Users of the form are solely
responsible for ensuring that the version and contents of the form are correct. Skanska, NCC, Peab, Hent or Cobuilder AS cannot be
held responsible for any possible errors. Filled-out forms are not an official approval from Skanska, NCC, Peab, Hent or Cobuilder.
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Ampack AG, Switzerland
11.01.2024/bp

Appendix 2

It is hereby confirmed that the product(s) complies with the current chemical regulations
with given restrictions, threshold and ingredients in accordance with following lists:

* REACH Atrticle 59(10) — The Candidate list
* REACH Appendix XVII — Restrictions
« REACH Appendix XIV — Authorisation

» The Norwegian Priority list

Art. Nr.

7640115533821
7640115533869
7640115534798
7640115535542
7640115535818
7640115536075
7640442091254

7640442091308
7640442091384
7640442090431

7640115530080
7640115530202
7640115531728
7640115532954
7640115533074
7640115533135
7640115533425
7640115533807
7640115533951
7640115534071
7640115534194
7640115534231
7640115536877
7640115536921
7640115537072
7640442091490
7640442090622
7640442090653
7640442090998
7640442091025
7640442091339

Gruppe Name
Ampatop Aero
Ampatop Protecta
Ampatop Aero
Ampatop Aero
Ampatop Aero
Ampatop F black
Ampatop RF black

Ampatex Eco
Ampatex Ombrello
Ampatex Variano 3 extra

Ampacoll INT
Ampacoll ND
Ampacoll XT60
Ampacoll BK 530
Ampacoll BK 535
Ampacoll RS 4
Ampacoll FE
Ampacoll XT60 dsl
Ampacoll ND
Ampacoll Elektro 15
Ampacoll Install 100
Ampacoll Install 100 flex

Dimension

50m x 150cm
50m x 150cm
50m x 150cm
50m x 300cm
30m x 300cm
50m x 150cm
30m x 300cm

50m x 150cm
50m x 150cm
50m x 150cm

40m x 60mm Krt a 10 RI
30m x 60mm

25m x 60mm

25m x 15mm

25m x 80mm Krt a 2 RI
12m x 4mm Krt a 10 RI
25m x 60mm Krt a 10 Rl
25m x 60mm Krt a 10 RI
30m x 60mm

15-22 mm

100-110 mm

100-130 mm

Ampacoll SILLMEMBRANE 300 Mauerwerkssperrbahn 20m x 300mm

Ampacoll Fenax 100 sl 40/60

Ampacoll Install 50
Ampacoll Easy
Ampacoll Flexx pro100
Ampacoll Flexx pro150
Ampacoll Flexx pro
Ampacoll XT100
Ampacoll UV Flexx

25m x 100mm, geteilter Liner 40/60
50-72 mm

40m x 60mm Krt & 10 Rl

25m x 100mm geteilter Liner 50/50
25m x 150mm geteilter Liner 75/75
40m x 60mm

25m x 100mm geteilter Liner 50/50
40m x 60mm



